FC RM PTO-1595 1-31-92	_	7-31-2002 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		ocuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	7.24.08	02174193iving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X	_ no	Name:   Hyundai Plasma Co., Ltd.     Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:         X         Assignment         Security Agreement		Street Address: <u>937, D, R&amp;D, KSP Building, 2-1, Sakado</u> <u>3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi</u>		
Merger     Change of Name     Other		State <u>Kanagawa</u> Country Japan		
Execution Date: July 2, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ul>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) / B. Patent No.(s) 6,010,830; 6,137,227; and 6,232,716				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? <u>Yes X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>120.00</u>		
Name: <u>John K. Kim</u> Internal Address: <u></u> Street Address: <u>203 Main Street</u>		$\frac{\mathbf{X}}{\mathbf{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Metuchen</u> State: <u>New</u>	Jersey Zip: 08840-2727	8. Deposit account number: <u>501522</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
730/2002 DBYRNE 00000192 501522 6010830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:581 120.00 EH				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document. JOHN K. KIM DARKMA 7/17/02				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,002	Signat	ure Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>3</u>		
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
time for reviewing the document and g comments regarding this burden estimation	athering the data needed, an attend to the U.S. Patent and The Content and The Content and The second secon	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send rademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, udget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington,		

PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0860

YUIL 9.0-001

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS**

WHEREAS, HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having a place of business at San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich´on, Kyoungki-do, Korea (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following unexpired U.S. patents:

U.S. Patent Nos.	Titles	Issue Dates
6,010,830	Method for Forming Barrier Rib of Plasma Display Panel	January 4, 2000
6,137,227	Plasma Display Panel	October 24, 2000
6,232,716	AC-Type Plasma Display Panel Using Single Substrate and Method for Manufacturing Thereof	May 15, 2001

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI PLASMA CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 937, D, R&D, KSP Building, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the said inventions and the said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for

1

## PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0861

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or reexamined, and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and the right to sue for such damages and collect same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

Date: July 2, 2002

HYNEX SELECONDUCTOR, INC. Name: Title: SANG HO PARK / PRESIDENT & CEO

Witness

J. Y. Kin

Name: Ji Young KIM

**RECORDED: 07/24/2002**